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HAMMERSMITH ACADEMY STAFF CONTACT LIST 

SENIOR LEADERSHIP TEAM 

Mr Kynaston  Headteacher gkynaston@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Sircar 
Director of Finance & 
Resources 

psircar@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Walker Deputy Headteacher cwalker@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Wilson-Boyle 
Deputy Headteacher 
Designated Safeguarding 
Lead 

cwilson@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Adolphus Assistant Headteacher JAdolphus@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Emanuel Assistant Headteacher HEmanuel@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Isse Assistant Headteacher HIsse@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Yiminyi 
Assistant Headteacher 
Deputy DSL 

kyiminyi@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

PASTORAL TEAM 

Mr Young Head of Lower School ryoung@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Flitton  Deputy Head of Sixth Form sflitton@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Moore 
Year 7 Pastoral Support 
Officer 

Pmoore@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Holder 
Year 8 Pastoral Support 
Officer 

KHolder@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Fitchett Head of Year 9 FFitchett@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Said 
Year 9 Pastoral Support 
Officer 

ASaid@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Laaouiti Head of Year 10 FLaaouiti@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Traore 
Year 10 Pastoral Support 
Officer 

ftraore@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Whittaker Head of Year 11 PWhittaker@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Neganje  
Year 11 Pastoral Support 
Officer  

Bneganje@hammersmithacademy.org 
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ADMINISTRATION 

Ms Finneran 
HR Manager & 
Headteacher’s PA 

sfinneran@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Donoghue Office Manager kerladonoghue@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Hrabankova Data & Exams Manager luciehrabankova@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Ho 
Communications & 
Marketing Manager 

bho@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr McNair 
Finance Manager – 
Panoramic Care 

 
JMcNair@hammersmithacademy.org 
 

Ms Chaudhry Finance Assistant & Admin HChaudhry@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Farhat Senior Finance Assistant Afarhat@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms McKenna 
Attendance Officer 
(Admin & Attendance) 

JMcKenna@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Chhay 
Administrative Assistant - 
Admissions 

Rchhay@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Miller Receptionist MMiller@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

IT 

Mr Kastrati IT Network Manager bkastrati@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Raza Apprentice IT Technician  Nraza@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

SIXTH FORM 

Ms Adolphus Head of Sixth Form  JAdolphus@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Flitton  Deputy Head of Sixth Form shaunflitton@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Harrowes 
Head of Careers & Cultural 
Connections 

sharrowes@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Ali  Careers Coordinator HAli@hammersmithacademy.org 
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BUSINESS & ECONOMICS 

Mr Toong Head of Economics WToong@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Elizalde 
Teacher of Business & 
Economics 

LElizalde@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

COMPUTING 

Dr Curtis 
Head of Computer Science 
& ICT 

acurtis@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Soppelsa 
Teacher of Computer 
Science 

MSoppelsa@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Tolak Teacher of Computing atolak@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

ENGLISH 

Ms D’Silva Collins  
Head of English, Film and 
Media Faculty  

NDSilvaCollins@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Matthews 
Teacher of English/KS3 
Coordinator English 

CMatthews@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Carrena Teacher of English  bcarrena@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Dolan  Teacher of English LDolan@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Dodd Teacher of English  LDodd@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Harney Librarian mharney@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Laaouiti Teacher of English FLaaouiti@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Millar Teacher of English kmillar@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Whittaker Teacher of English  pwhittaker@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Wajler Teacher of English  PWajler@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

HUMANITIES 

Mr Glavanis Head of History and Politics alexglavanis@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Langan Teacher of Geography JLangan@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Proudman 
Teacher of Religious 
Studies/Ethics 

TProudman@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Phillips Teacher of History & Politics APhillips@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Rose Teacher of History CRose@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Stergou Teacher of Geography SStergou@hammersmithacademy.org 
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SOCIOLOGY & PSYCHOLOGY 

Ms Brooke 
Head of Sociology & 
Psychology 

EBrooke@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Jama 
Teacher of 
Sociology/Psychology 

FJama@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

MATHEMATICS 

Ms 
Suganthakumaran  

Head of Maths ssuganthakumaran@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Barrett Teacher of Maths JBarrett@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Flitton 
Teacher of 
Maths/Rewards, Health & 
Wellbeing Co-ordinator  

shaunflitton@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Jan Teacher of Maths kjan@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Russea Teacher of Maths crussea@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Solomon Teacher of Maths sdacunha@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Suleiman Teacher of Maths NSuleiman@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Williams Teacher of Maths lvwilliams@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Weber Teacher of Maths NWeber@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

MEDIA 

Ms Sims 
Director of Media & Film 
Studies 

KSims@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Hirani Teacher of Media  SHirani@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Cooper Creative Media Technician ccooper@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

MODERN FOREIGN LANGUAGES 

Ms De La Torre 
Sanchez 

Head of MFL  sdelatorre@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Lopez-Cantos 
Teacher of Spanish/ 
Session 3 Co-ordinator 

CLopez-Cantos@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Montero SIC of Spanish DMontero@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Toledano 
Medellin 

Teacher of Spanish ptoledano@hammersmithacademy.org 
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THE ARTS 

Ms Samuels 
Head of Art 
SMSC & PSHE 

ESamuels@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Ferrell Head of HArts lferrell@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Barkham Teacher of Art DBarkham@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Martin Technical Arts Technician bmartin@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Slav Head of Music  KSlav@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Tsolkas Teacher of Art ATsolkas@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Tiarni Jackson Teacher of Drama tjackson@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Williams Lead Teacher of Drama LWilliams@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Whittaker  Teacher of Drama PWhittaker@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Young 
Teacher of DT 
 

ryoung@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

Mr Wood Head of PE JWood@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Aldrich  Teacher of PE PAldrich@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Fitchett Teacher of PE FFitchett@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Jackson Teacher of PE tjackson@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Wilson  Teacher of PE cwilson@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

FACILITIES 

Mr Raftery Facilities Manager araftery@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Pena Caretaker  

Mr Costa Caretaker  
 

 

SUPERVISORS 

Ms Serwan Meal Supervisor  

Ms Ishmael     Meal Supervisor  
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Ms Dobranja Meal Supervisor  

Ms Mahmoodi Meal Supervisor  

Ms Zarate 
Break and Lunchtime 
Supervisor 

 

Ms Lutami 
Playground Supervisor 
(Evenings)  

 

 

SPECIAL EDUCATIONAL NEEDS & TEACHING ASSISTANTS 

Mr Hillman SENCO THillman@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Wajler Deputy SENCO PWajler@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Celi Paccha Teaching Assistant ecelipaccha@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Gonsalves 
Lead TA for Emotional 
Literacy Support Assistant  

SGonsalves@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Martinez 
Franco 

Lead HLTA for ASD and 
ASDAN Teacher 

CMartinezFranco@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Martinez Lead TA for EAL mmartin@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Mohammed Teaching Assistant smohammed@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Patel Teaching Assistant tpatel@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Chapman Teaching Assistant Cchapman@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Kersivien Teaching Assistant  Ckersivien@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Lope Prieto  Teaching Assistant  Glopeprieto@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Mohamoud Teaching Assistant  Amohamoud@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr De La Torre Teaching Assistant  Vdelatorre@hammersmithacademy.org 
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HEALTH & WELLBEING 

Mr Bhutto Security Officer   

Ms Beaumont  
School Counsellor 
Volunteer 

EBeaumont@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Hafeji HCGA Gardener HHafeji@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Hall  
Mental Health 
Practitioner/Place2Be 

JHall@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Hickman School Psychotherapist RHickman@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Njie Student Counsellor dnjie@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Rehman Family Support Practitioner  SRehman@hammersmithacademy.org 

PC Waite Schools Police officer   

Mr Williamson 
West London Zone Link 
Worker 

cwilliamson@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

SCIENCE 

Mr Bridle Head of Science TimBridle@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms O’Gorman SIC Science mogorman@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Abdillahi Teacher of Science AAbdillahi@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Baker Teacher of Science RBaker@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Bridet Teacher of Science KBridet@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Burke Teacher of Science JBurke@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Bunyan Teacher of Science DBunyan@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Hall Teacher of Science jhall1@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Hendra Teacher of Science rhendra@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Lall Senior Science Technician marcoslall@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Pellicano Science Technician nicolapellicano@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Savvidis 
Teacher of Science/KS3 
Coordinator Science 

SSavvidis@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Steel Teacher of Science ASteel@hammersmithacademy.org 
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